Event
Men

100 m
100 m
100 m
100 m
100 m
100 m
100 m
100 m

200 m
200 m
200 m
200 m
200 m
200 m
200 m
200 m

400 m
400 m
400 m
400 m
400 m
400 m
400 m
400 m

800 m
800 m
800 m
800 m
800 m
800 m
800 m
800 m

1500 m
1500 m
1500 m
1500 m
1500 m
1500 m
1500 m
1500 m

European Athletics Team Championships 2nd League

Team Last Name

AUT
CRO
CYP
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
Cyp
DEN
ISR

LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
CypP
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
CYp
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
CYP
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

Grill

Horvat
loannou
Madsen
Malka
Sakalauskas
Zumer
Antic

Grill

Horvat

loannou
Ekelund-Arenander
Balon

Dilys

Zumer

Antic

Hofmann

Vincek

Menelaou
Ekelund-Arenander
Sanford

Rainys

Janezic

Raovic

Rapatz
Pokrajcic¢
Demetriou
Jensen
Petna
Striokas
Krevs

Koji¢

Vojta
Bozinovié
Khadiri
Bueno
Getahun
Gliebus
Krevs
Nava

Final Entries

First Name

Benjamin
Dario
Panayiotis
Morten
Asaf

Rytis

Jan

Marko

Benjamin
Dario
Panayiotis
Nick

Tzvi
Egidijus
Jan

Marko

Ali
Zeljko
Riginos
Nick
Donald
Mantas
Luka
Milos

Andreas
Ante
Christos
Nick
Mokat
Mindaugas
Mitja
Nemanja

Andreas
Jure
Amine
Andreas
Yimer
Petras
Mitja
Goran

DOB

12 Jun 85
25 Feb 92
7 Sep 84
5 May 95
1 Apr 80
27 Jun 87
9 Jun 82
6 Jan 87

12 Jun 85
25 Feb 92
7 Sep 84
23 Jan 89
16 Aug 90
1Sep 87
9 Jun 82
06 Jan 87

20 Jun 92
16 Jun 86
29 Sep 92
23 Jan 89
5 Feb 87
30 Jul 93
14 Nov 95
12 May 94

5 Sep 86

24 Oct 89
22 Sep 93
17 Jun 91
23 Jul 91
26Jan91
26 Jul 89
9Jun 94

9 Jun 89
30 Sep 85
22 Nov 88
7 Jul 88
28 Jun 92
25 May 91
26 Jul 89
15 Apr 81

PB

10.41
10.20
10.36
10.68
10.54
10.14
10.21
10.55

21.27
21.09
21.46
21.32
21.53
21.20
20.76
21.48

48.23
45.69
48.30
46.24
45.21
48.28
47.64
46.98

1:46.65
1:49.14
1:49.39
1:49.79
1:50.77
1:51.59
1:48.53
1:49.40

3:36.36
3:56.96
3:44.24
3:40.08
3:43.48
3:47.73
3:42.91
3:38.04

SB

10.70
10.20
10.47
10.68
10.55
10.49
10.54
10.72

21.72
21.09
21.75
21.45
21.53
21.33
21.18
21.48

48.23
47.26
48.30
46.26
46.58
48.28
47.64
46.98

1:47.53
1:49.14
1:51.73i
1:50.54
1:50.77
1:51.59
1:48.53
1:49.56

3:36.36
3:56.96
3:54.20
3:45.55
3:47.49
3:53.15
3:43.23
3:41.83



3000 m
3000 m
3000 m
3000 m
3000 m
3000 m
3000 m
3000 m

5000 m
5000 m
5000 m
5000 m
5000 m
5000 m
5000 m
5000 m

110 m Hurdles
110 m Hurdles
110 m Hurdles
110 m Hurdles
110 m Hurdles
110 m Hurdles
110 m Hurdles
110 m Hurdles

400 m Hurdles
400 m Hurdles
400 m Hurdles
400 m Hurdles
400 m Hurdles
400 m Hurdles
400 m Hurdles
400 m Hurdles

3000 m Steeple
3000 m Steeple
3000 m Steeple
3000 m Steeple
3000 m Steeple
3000 m Steeple
3000 m Steeple
3000 m Steeple

4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m

AUT
CRO
CYP
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
CYP
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
Cyp
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
CypP
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
CYp
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT

Pallitsch
Malié
Khadiri
Schmidt
Amara
Mockus
Zevnik
Petrovié

Rowe
Grdenic
Fragkou
Massaro
Moogas
Kancys
Zevnik
Ljajic

Prazak
Simi¢
Trajkovic
Martinsen
Almogy
Janauskas
Zlatnar
Ristic¢

Kain
Kotur
Georgiou
Laugesen
Szeged
Janauskas
Lindic¢
Bekric¢

Sander
Josipovié
Protopapas

Dybdal Abrahamsen

Neeman
Berzanskis
Grad
Zivanovié

Bassey
Grill
Prazak

Lukas
Ivan
Amine
Michael
Girma
Sarlinas
Vid
Mirko

Brenton
Goran
Nikolas
Steffen
Tasama
Remigijus
Vid
Jasmin

Manuel
Sanjin
Milan
Andreas
Tomer
Artaras
Damjan
Milan

Thomas
Milan
Neofytos
Christian
Maor
Artaras
Mitja
Emir

Christoph
Jure
Christoforos
Jacob

Noam
Justinas

Blaz

Darko

Ekemini
Benjamin
Manuel

31 Aug 85
13 Nov 95
22 Nov 88
01 Jan 85
26 Oct 87
30 Oct 92
12 Mar 91
10 May 81

17 Aug 87
19 Feb 90
12 Apr 94
01 Jan 83
2 Feb 88

17 Jul 87

12 Mar 91
30Sep 91

27 Oct 87
4 Jun 92
17 Sep 92
17 Jul 90
17 Jun 87
25 Jul 87
16 Dec 77
8 Aug 91

24 Oct 93
15 Apr 86
25 May 92
10 Jan 86
15 Feb 93
25 Jul 87
5 Feb 93
14 Mar 91

01 Aug 88
05 Jan 96
07 Jun 88
01Jan 94
26 Jun 87
12 Jan 89
8 Feb 89

25 Feb 87

22 Oct 87
12 Jun 85
27 Oct 87

8:17.20
8:37.79
8:19.68
8.34.08
8:15.08
8:35.99
8:23.21
7:58.74

13:36.62
15:21.82
15:28.07
14.36,1

13:52.92
14:46.89
14:32.77
14:38.96

14.10
14.77
14.03
13.94
14.65
14.41
13.56
13.88

51.45
50.14
53.69
51.91
53.01
53.41
50.81
49.15

8:53.21
9:27.68
9:22.74
9:05.04
8:51.13
8:55.00
8:51.33
8:54.85

39.16
10.70
10.41
10.85

8:23.77i
8:37.79

8.34.08
8:15.08
8:35.99
8:28.96
8:30.39

13:38.84
15:26.75
15:28.07
15:01.33
14:05.20
14:46.89
14:56.78
14:38.96

14.17
14.77
14.03
13.94
14.65
14.41
14.26
13.88

51.45
53.62
54.52
52.06
53.01
53.41
51.46
49.15

8:53.21
9:27.68
9:22.74
9:05.04
8:51.13
8:56.11
8:51.33
9:18.83

40.43
10.79
10.70
11.07



4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m

4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m

AUT
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CYp
CYpP
Cyp
CypP
Cyp
CYpP
Cyp
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
ISR

ISR

ISR

ISR

ISR

ISR

ISR

LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SRB
SRB
SRB
SRB
SRB

AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT

Fuchs

Horvat
Ivaskovic¢
Kasnar
Sakota
Zeli¢

Asad
Charalampous
Chatziangelidis
Georgios
loannou
Polykarpou

Ekelund-Arenander
Jensen

Madsen

Martinsen
Schou-Nielsen

Balon
Bar-Yeoshua
Cohen

Day

Dayan
Malka

Dilys
Gaudutis
Glodenis
Sakalauskas
Skrabulis
Zalga

Brulc
Janezic
Kokalovi¢
Zontar
Zumer

Antic¢
Jovancevic
Podunavac
Savic

Hofmann
Kain
Matzinger

Markus

Dario
Zvonimir
Tomislav
Luka
Antonio

Ali

Michail
Christos
Skender
Panayiotis
Vasilios

Nick
Morten
Morten
Andreas
Frederik

Tzvi
Micky
Amit
Amir
Aviv
Asaf

Egidijus
Lukas
Zilvinas
Rytis
Kostas
Domantas

Blaz
Luka
Gregor
Luka
Jan

Marko
Strahinja
Goran
Milos

Ali
Thomas
Giinther

14 Nov 95

25 Feb 92
22 Jul 94

17 Apr 86
16 Mar 94
05Jun 94

01Jan 95
04 Jan 88
10 Feb 91
01Jan78
7 Sep 84

02 Dec 88

23 Jan 89
2 Dec 82
5 May 95
17 Jul 90
01 Jan 96

16 Aug 90
14 Jul 71
01Jan91
10 Aug 87
31 May 92
1 Apr 80

1Sep 87
11 Jul 92
25 Feb 91
27 Jun 87
4 Aug 92
24 Mar 93

92

14 Nov 95
1Jan 86
8 Aug 94
9 Jun 82

6 Jan 87

28 Feb 93
30Jun91
1 Mar 87

20Jun 92
24 Oct 93
16 May 87

10.76
39.76
10.20
10.82
10.67
10.79
10.92
39.12

10.76
10.59
10.34
10.36
10.66
39.71
10.73
10.29
10.68
10.88
10.97
38.81
10.72
10.54
10.79
10.70
10.83
10.54
39.81
10.67
10.66
10.95
10.14
10.52
10.85
39.20
10.80
10.82
10.32
10.85
10.21
39.79
10.55
10.82
10.90
10.49

3:02.95
48.23
48.81
48.45

10.86

10.20
10.82
10.67
10.81
10.92
41.71

10.76
10.59

10.47
10.82

10.73

10.68
10.88
10.97
40.86
10.94
10.81
10.79
10.81
10.83
10.55

10.73
10.66
10.95
10.49
10.62
10.94

10.82
10.82
10.76
10.88
10.54

10.72
10.92
10.90
10.51

48.23
48.85
50.04



4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m

High Jump
High Jump
High Jump
High Jump
High Jump
High Jump
High Jump
High Jump

AUT
AUT
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CYpP
Cyp
CypP
Cyp
CYpP
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
ISR
ISR
ISR
ISR
ISR
ISR
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SRB
SRB
SRB
SRB
SRB

AUT
CRO
CYP
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

Mayr
Rapatz

Kralj
Ruzi¢
Saki¢
Udiljak
Vincek

Anastasiou
Antoniou
Avraam
Menelaou

Clausen
Ekelund-Arenander
Hyde

Laugesen

Cohen
Cohen
Kollwitz
Sanford
Szeged

Adomavicius
Gaudutis
Janauskas
Kucinskas
Rainys

Janezic
Jeras
Lindic¢
Manfreda
Vali¢

Bekric¢
Koji¢
Markovic
Raovic

Kopic

Melon
Konstantinou
Jeppesen
Kroyter
Stanys
Prezelj
Todosijevi¢

Michael
Andreas

Rudolf
Mateo
Josip
Hrvoje
Zeljko

Stephanos
Kyriakos
Georgios
Riginos

Christian
Nick
Nicklas
Christian

Amit
Hai
Dor
Donald
Maor

Zilvinas
Lukas
Artaras
Gediminas
Mantas

Luka
Jernej
Mitja
Anton
Lovrenc

Emir
Nemanja
Ivan
Milos

Josip
Alen
Vasilios
Andreas
Dmitriy
Raivydas
RoZle
Milos

06 Aug 93
5 Sep 86

10 Aug 94
16 Aug 94
14 Sep 95
31 0ct 90
16 Jun 86

11-08-90
13-05-90
27 Nov 92
29 Sep 92

01 Jan 96
23 Jan 89
5Jun 86
10 Jan 86

01Jan91
8 Aug 92
27 Nov 89
5 Feb 87
15 Feb 93

1Jul 85

11 Jul 92
25 Jul 87
11Jan 90
30 Jul 93

14 Nov 95
26 Aug 91
5 Feb 93

18 Aug 81
28 Mar 94

14 Mar 91
9Jun 94
95

12 May 94

94
250ct 91
13Sep 92
01 Jan 88
18 Feb 93
3 Feb 87
26 Sep 79
8 Mar 86

49.49
46.87
3:05.42
48.45
46.30
48.25
47.51
45.69
3:11.16
47.96
48.14
48.75
48.30
3:07.08
48.40
46.24
46.53
49.08
3:10.34
49.15
49.05
49.71
45.21
48.53
3:09.93
48.63
48.71

48.28
48.28
3:02.70
47.64
48.04
47.83
48.69
48.86
2:59.95
46.58
48.98
48.95
46.98

2.15
2.18
2.14
2.04
2.28
231
2.32
2.18

49.49
49.59

48.45
47.21
48.25
48.01
47.26
3:13.55
49.90
48.51
48.75
48.30

48.40
46.26
48.20
49.08

49.44
49.50
49.71
46.58
48.53

49.59
48.71

48.37
48.28

47.64
48.04
47.83
49.10
48.86

46.58
48.98
48.95
46.98

2.15
2.16
2.12
2.00
2.16
2.25
2.22
2.16



Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Pole Vault

Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump

Triple Jump
Triple Jump
Triple Jump
Triple Jump
Triple Jump
Triple Jump
Triple Jump
Triple Jump

Shot Put
Shot Put
Shot Put
Shot Put
Shot Put
Shot Put
Shot Put
Shot Put

Discus
Discus
Discus
Discus
Discus
Discus
Discus
Discus

Hammer
Hammer
Hammer
Hammer

AUT
CRO
CYP
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
CYP
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
Cyp
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
CypP
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
CYp
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
Cyp

DEN

Kilbertus
Horvat
Stylianou
Jgrgensen
Bhastekar
Kentra
Batagelj
Dodig

Leitner
Prugovecki
Kleovolou
Jensen
Halevi
Rudys
Cehovin
Bundalo

Schmied
Duzevic
Volou
Nielsen
Halevi
Gricevicius
Batagelj
Djuri¢

WeilRhaidinger
Premeru
Aresti
Christensen
Levi
Banevicius
Spiler
Kolasinac

Mayer
Premeru
Parellis
Mikkelsen
Alterman
GudZius
Hribar
Markovié

Hofer
Haklits
Stathelakos
Murmann

Paul

Ivan
Nikandros
Rasmus
Etamar
Benas
Jure

Dino

Manuel
Marko
Periklis
Morten
Yochai
Marius
Urban
Aleksandar

Roman
Andro
Panayiotis
Peder P.
Yochai
Andrius
Andrej
Petar

Lukas
Marin
Georgios
Kim
Itamar
Sarlinas
Marko
Asmir

Gerhard
Marin
Apostolos
Emil

Mark
Andrius
Tadej
Milos

Michael
Andras
Konstantinos
Taj

5Jun 90

17 Aug 93
22 Aug 89
23 Jan 89
3 May 95
17 Mar 89
7 Jun 82

25 Mar 93

5Jun 93
1Jan 87
1 Mar 93
2 Dec 82
10 May 82
15 Nov 85
30 Dec 93
28 Sep 89

9 Jul 89
22 Oct 91
1Sep91
13 Sep 88
10 May 82
24 Dec 83
9 Sep 80
4 Jan 93

20 Feb 92
29 Aug 90
27 Dec 81
1 Apr 84

11 Nov 91
20 Nov 91
8Jan 90

15 Oct 84

20 May 80
29 Aug 90
24 Jul 85

17 Apr 90
23 Apr 88
14 Feb 91
1 Feb 87

22 Nov 89

11Jan71
23 Sep 77
30 Dec 87
89

5.30
5.61
5.40
5.50
4.90
4.60
5.30
4.30

7.57
8.00
7.56
8.25
7.99
7.95
7.47
7.66

15.39
15.21
15.93
16.73
16.81
16.29
16.63
15.57

18.90,19.32i
20.59
19.18,19.34i
20.06
18.66
19.50
18.80
20.85

65.24
63.38
65.36
54.10
55.60
63.39
55.62
57.46

64.34
80.41
74.38
62.48

5.14
5.61
5.40
5.40
4.90
4.60
5.00
4.30

7.37
7.74
7.56
7.54
7.58
7.70
7.47
7.66

15.16
15.21
15.93
15.95
16.66
15.96
15.65
15.57

18.90,19.32i
20.59
18.88
18.87
18.66
19.50
18.70
20.64

65.16
57.92
62.48
54.10
55.60
61.80
54.83
57.10

54.47
75.14
68.61
62.48



Hammer
Hammer
Hammer
Hammer

Javelin
Javelin
Javelin
Javelin
Javelin
Javelin
Javelin
Javelin

Women
100 m
100 m
100 m
100 m
100 m
100 m
100 m
100 m

200 m
200 m
200 m
200 m
200 m
200 m
200 m
200 m

400 m
400 m
400 m
400 m
400 m
400 m
400 m
400 m

800 m
800 m
800 m
800 m
800 m
800 m
800 m
800 m

ISR

LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
CYp
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
Cyp
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
CypP
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
CYp
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
CYP
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

Zaginaiko
Juknevicius
Kozmus
Covié¢

Kaserer
Zemunik
Stavrou
Bjorkvad
Asael
Matusevicius
Kranjc
Samac

Roser
Loncarek
Artymata
Kramer
Lenskiy
Grincikaité
Strajnar
Sirmic

Roser
Banovi¢
Artymata
Jensen
Lenskiy
Grincikaité
Veit

Sirmic

Walli
Banovi¢
Kountouri
Kghlert
Landen
Serkgniené
Rebernik
Markovic

Niedereder
Smiljanec
Evangelidou
Rytter
Landen
Balcitinaité
Roman
Terzi¢

Viktor
Tomas
PrimoZ
Milos

Matthias
Ante Roko
Constantinos
Lukas

Arad

Edis

Matija
Vedran

Doris
Ivana
Eleni
Mathilde
Olga
Lina
Sara
Katarina

Doris

Anita

Eleni
Annelouise
Olga

Lina

Sabina
Katarina

Susanne
Anita
Kalliopi
Line
Shanie
Agneé
Liona
Tamara

Elisabeth
Katarina
Natalia
Josefine
Shanie
Eglé
Sonja
Amela

14 Sep 84
14 Nov 92
30 Sep 79
6 Jun 89

28 Apr 84
30 Sep 95
20 May 89
01Jan 95
28 Jun 84
30Jun 96
12 Jun 84
22 Jan 90

26 Mar 83
8 Apr9l
16 May 86
01Jan93
24 Dec 92
3 May 87
8 May 89
28 Apr 91

26 Mar 83
4 Jun 84
16 May 86
96

24 Dec 92
3 May 87
2 Dec 85
28 Apr 91

5 May 96
4Jun 84

07 Jul 97

01Jan93
12 Sep 91
18 Feb 88
28 Nov 91
16 Oct 88

3 0Oct 85
16 May 93
10 Mar 91
94

12 Sep 91
31 Oct 88
11 Mar 79
2 Apr 93

63.53
64.31
82.58
58.03

69.97
69.97
64.74
66.51
65.25
69.39
79.72
78.20

11.54
12.00
11.37
12.09
11.63
11.19
11.58
11.99

23.57
24.11
22.61
25.03
23.15
23.33
22.74
24.34

55.39
53.15
56.46
57.65
55.49
52.30
53.62
55.10

2:06.93
2:07.20
2:06.04
2:10.12
2:07.41
1:59.29
2:02.47
2:05.16

57.90
64.12
78.83
58.03

69.97
69.97
62.42
66.51
59.40
69.39
77.70
78.20

11.83
12.00

12.09
11.67
11.46
11.64
11.99

24.55
24.22
23.20
25.76
23.60
23.75
23.80
24.34

56.18
53.68
56.46
57.67
55.49
52.30
54.65
55.10

2:08.18
2:07.20
2:06.62
2.10,12
2:07.41
2:02.16

2:06.58



1500 m
1500 m
1500 m
1500 m
1500 m
1500 m
1500 m
1500 m

3000 m
3000 m
3000 m
3000 m
3000 m
3000 m
3000 m
3000 m

5000 m
5000 m
5000 m
5000 m
5000 m
5000 m
5000 m
5000 m

100 m Hurdles
100 m Hurdles
100 m Hurdles
100 m Hurdles
100 m Hurdles
100 m Hurdles
100 m Hurdles
100 m Hurdles

400 m Hurdles
400 m Hurdles
400 m Hurdles
400 m Hurdles
400 m Hurdles
400 m Hurdles
400 m Hurdles
400 m Hurdles

3000 m Steeple
3000 m Steeple
3000 m Steeple
3000 m Steeple

AUT
CRO
CYP
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
CYP
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
Cyp
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
CypP
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
CYp
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
Cyp

DEN

Leutner
Smiljanec
Evangelidou
Larsen
Azaunt
Piliusina
Roman
Terzic¢

Wenth
Hrelec
Panagiotou
Larsen
Tyuri
Juodeskaité
Krkoc

Stoli¢

Baierl
Stublic
Sophocleous
Glad

Tyuri
Zusinaité
Mismas
Jevtic¢

Schrott
Loncarek

Athanasopoulou

Ejlersen
Lenskiy
Tamosaityté
Tomi¢
Petkovic¢

Menapace
IvSac
Stefanou
Troest
Vanyusheva
Staisiinaite
Trost

Grujic

Huber
Bozi¢

Christodoulidou

Glad

Lisa-Maria
Katarina
Natalia
Maria
Taka
Natalja
Sonja
Amela

Jennifer
Nikolina
Meropi
Maria
Maor
Monika
Lucija
Sonja

Anita

Lisa Christina
Marilena
Simone
Maor

Vaida
Marusa
Olivera

Beate
Ivana
Angeliki
Tine Bach
Irina
Sonata
Marina
Ivana

Verena
Katarina
Elena
Stina
Kristina
Eglé

Eva
Jelena

Stefanie
Kristina
Elpida
Simone

13 Mar 90
16 May 93
10 Mar 91
96

12 Mar 90
22 Oct 90
11 Mar 79
2 Apr 93

24 Jul 91
21 Mar 94
01Jan 94
01 Jan 96
13 Aug 90
30ct91
9 Apr 88
21 Apr 80

18 Jun 88
18 May 84
30 Oct 86
12 Aug 90
13 Aug 90
13 Jan 88
24 Oct 94
24 Jul 77

15 Apr 88
8 Apr9l

01 Mar 93
25 Jul 85

12 Jun71
28 Jun 87
30 Apr 83
21 Dec 92

11 Jun 86
06 Jul 96
28 Apr 90
17 Jan 94
7 Jan 89
30 Sep 88
11 Mar 94
97

18 Oct 85

13 May 96
11 Nov 86
12 Aug 90

4:23.00
4:28.35
4:27.24
4.33.04
4:34.38
4:09.51
4:02.13
4:07.59

9:01.9h
10:00.80
10:06.33
9.50.66
9:50.11
9:42.43
10:15.64
8:54.52

16:24.20
15:59.48
16:58.33
16.17,2

16:30.35
16:09.13

15:11.25

12.82
13.37
14.53
14.17
12.80
13.10
13.04
14.22

58.99
1:04.81
1.02.31
57.55
66.80
56.58
58.60
60.54

10:42.88
10:49.70
10:59.37
10:23.79

4:23.00
4:28.35
4:27.27
4.33.04
4:50.81
4:09.57
4:17.07
4:12.52

9:37.73
10:04.66

9.50.66
10:03.00
9:46.97

9:22.98

16:50.18
15:59.48
17:44.95
16.17,2

16:30.35

15:55.74

12.87
13.44
14.53
14.18
14.94
13.67
13.18
14.31

60.51
1:04.81
1.02.31
57.55
68.99
59.14
59.70
61.08

10:42.88
10:49.70
11:27.44
10.27.73



3000 m Steeple
3000 m Steeple
3000 m Steeple
3000 m Steeple

4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m
4x100 m

ISR

LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CYpP
Cyp
CYpP
Cyp
CypP
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
ISR
ISR
ISR
ISR
ISR
ISR
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SRB
SRB
SRB
SRB
SRB

Gadish
ZUsinaité
Mismas
Gavrilov

Kraushofer
Roser
Schrott
Thoms

Banovié
Banovic¢
Jambrovi¢
Loncarek
Zupa

Artymata
Kyriakidou
Nikolettou
Papaioannou

Bramer Svendesen

Jensen
Kramer
Traore
Troest

Goldenthal
Jubran
Kirilov
Lenskiy
Pogorelov

Deliautaité
Grincikaité
Morauskaiteé
Serksniené
Tamosaityté

Debevec
Jures
Strajnar
Veit
Zumer

Milosavljevié
Sirmic

Stosic
Suboti¢

Roni
Vaida
Marusa
Milana

Marina
Doris
Beate
Linda

Anita
Marina
Mateja
Ivana
Nika

Eleni
Demetra
Nikoletta
Ramona

Sara
Annelouise
Mathilde
Martha
Stina

Dikla
Juman
Anastasia
Olga
Margarita

Karolina
Lina
Modesta
Agneé
Sonata

Kaja
Tina
Sara
Sabina
Kristina

Milica
Katarina
Aleksandra
Jelena

19 Sep 87
13 Jan 88
24 Oct 94
28 Mar 87

28 Mar 91
26 Mar 83
15 Apr 88
30 Aug 89

4 Jun 84
11 Feb 82
03 May 95
8 Apr9l
25 0ct 94

16 May 86
27 Apr 96
31Jul 86

15 Jun 89

01Jan91
96
01Jan93
8Jan 95
17 Jan 94

26 Jun 92
02 Feb 93
24 Jan 92
24 Dec 92
10 Sep 85

09 Aug 95
3 May 87
2 Oct 95

18 Feb 88
28 Jun 87

14 Aug 96
21 Jul 87
8 May 89
2 Dec 85
2 Feb 80

7 Apr 92
28 Apr 91
88

9Jul 84

11:17.02
9:54.36

10:52.47

44.63
12.19
11.54
11.80
12.01
45.14
12.08
11.84
12.20
12.00
12.30
45.40
11.37
12.16
12.13
11.57
45.04
12.46
12.16
12.09
12.22
12.61
45.68
12.42
12.57
12.43
11.63
11.73
43.95
12.12
11.19
12.13
11.72
11.95
43.91
12.00
11.69

11.52
11.54
44.68
12.52
11.99
12.26
11.68

11:17.02
10:13.69

11:12.73

12.40
11.83

12.11

12.08
12.07
12.33
12.00
12.30
46.02

12.13
11.57

12.51
12.25
12.09
12.22

12.42
12.61
12.79
11.67
12.25

12.12
11.46
12.13
12.04
12.16

12.19
12.25

11.86
11.66

12.56
11.99
12.26
12.26



4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m
4x400 m

High Jump
High Jump

AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
Cyp
CYpP
Cyp
CYpP
Cyp
CYpP
Cyp
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
ISR
ISR
ISR
ISR
ISR
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SRB
SRB
SRB
SRB
SRB

AUT
CRO

Menapace
Niedereder
Raffalt
Schrempf
Walli

Banovi¢
Dudek
HiZzman
Kirinic¢
Petters

Athanasopoulou

Evangelidou
Kountouri
Nikolettou
Panagiotou
Stefanou

Bramer Svendsen

Kghlert
Rytter
Troest

Jubran
Kirilov
Landen
Pogorelov

Balcitinaité
Misitnaité
Morauskaiteé
Serkgniené
StaiSidnaité

Benko
Pogorevc
Praprotnik
Rebernik
Trost

Ciri¢

Kalicanin
Markovié
Markovié

Gollner
Simi¢

Verena
Elisabeth
Bettina
Carina
Susanne

Anita
Kristina
Marija
Romana Tea
Anamarija

Angeliki
Natalia
Kalliopi
Nikoletta
Meropi
Elena

Bianca
Line
Josefine
Stina

Juman
Anastasia
Shanie
Margarita

Eglé

Eva
Modesta
Agneé
Eglé

Anja
Maja
Julija
Liona
Eva

Maja
Bojana
Marijela
Tamara

Monika
Ana

11 Jun 86
30ct 85

18 Apr 94
16 Oct 94
5 May 96

4Jun 84
5 Apr 94
08 Aug 85
2 May 93
27 Nov 96

01 Mar 93
10 Mar 91
07 Jul 97
31Jul 86
1 Dec 94
28 Apr 90

01Jan 95
01Jan93
94

17 Jan 94

02 Feb 93
24 Jan 92
12Sep 91
10 Sep 85

31 Oct 88
4 Dec 91
2 Oct 95
18 Feb 88
30 Sep 88

25 Apr 95
31 Jul 96
96

28 Nov 91
11 Mar 94

7 Nov 89
16 Mar 94
7 Jan 92
16 Oct 88

23 Oct 74
5 May 90

3:34.42
55.73
56.37
57.58
54.73
55.39
3:34.44
53.15
55.89
56.06
54.07
57.28
3:42.60

56.30

3:36.2
58.71
57.65
58.97
55.32
3:32.99
59.69
56.23
55.49
57.11
3:27.54
53.47
53.93
54.07
52.30
57.45
3:32.50
55.16
56.18
56.88
53.62
56.17
3:35.36
56.16
56.00
55.82
55.10

1.92
1.95

55.89
59.14
57.58
56.79
56.18

53.68
56.08
56.60
56.94

56.30

58.71
57.67
58.97
55.32

59.69
58.04
55.49
58.50

55.23
55.88
54.16
52.30

55.86
56.18
56.88
54.65
56.17

56.19
56.00
55.85
55.10

1.86
1.95



High Jump
High Jump
High Jump
High Jump
High Jump
High Jump

Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Pole Vault

Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump

Triple Jump
Triple Jump
Triple Jump
Triple Jump
Triple Jump
Triple Jump
Triple Jump
Triple Jump

Shot Put
Shot Put
Shot Put
Shot Put
Shot Put
Shot Put
Shot Put
Shot Put

Discus
Discus
Discus
Discus
Discus
Discus
Discus

CYP
DEN
ISR

LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
Cyp
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
CYpP
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
Cyp
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
Cyp
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
CYp
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO

Kallenou
Christensen
Furman - Shahaf
Palsyte

Novak

Bukvic

Grinberg
Malko¢
Aristotelous
Holm
Berenstein
Demcenko
Sutej
Radinovic-Vasic

Kraushofer
Gagié
Panagi
Traoré
Jubran
Petrokaite
Rodi¢
Kovacevic

Egger
Krnjeta
Christofi
Nielsen
Pushkaryov
Dauksaite
Rodi¢

Radic

Prenner
MuZzarié
Kappa
Mulbjerg
Muchkaev
Skujyté
Hus

Seféi¢

Touré
Perkovi¢
Lada
Bebe
Muchkaev
Sendriaté
Domjan

Leontia
Sandra
Maayan
Airiné
Marusa
Zorana

Kira

Petra

Maria

Caroline Bonde
Naama
Rolanda

Tina

Jelena

Marina
Mirjana
Nektaria
Martha
Juman
Jogaile
Snezana
Milica

Michaela
Sonja
Eleftheria
Janne
Yuliya

Asta
Snezana
Aleksandra

Nicole
Valentina
Florentia
Trine
Annastasia
Austra
Spela
Dijana

Djeneba
Sandra
Androniki
Katrine
Annastasia
Zinaida
Veronika

50ct 94
10 Nov 95
09 Nov 86
13 Jul 92
23 Jun 88
10 Mar 93

13 Aug 93
21 Sep 92
10 Aug 91
19 Jul 90

18 Aug 93
5 Feb 88

7 Nov 88

5Jul 83

28 Mar 91
12 Jul 90
20 Mar 90
95

02 Feb 93
30 Sep 95
19 Aug 82
05 Dec 96

15 Feb 84
4 Oct 85
29 Oct 86
93

02 Aug 87
3 Apr 88
19 Aug 82
31Jan 89

6 Sep 94
23 Jul 92
29 May 88
23 Apr 90
18 Jul 91
12 Aug 79
25 Dec 89
16 Mar 78

08 Apr 96
21 Jun 90
19 Apr 91
27 Jan 91
18 Jul 91

20 Dec 84
03.Sep.96

1.86
1.77
1.92
1.96
1.83
1.78

4.15
3.81
3.60,3.80i
4.36
3.50
3.91
4.61
4.25

6.35
6.26
6.56
6.08
5.74
6.20
6.53
5.77

13.20, 13.30i
13.39
13.30
12.67
12.80
13.34
14.58
12.52

13.55, 13.84i
17.52
15.81,16.14i
16.45
17.22
17.86
14.92
16.41

47.96
69.11
54.86
50.25
54.98
65.97
49.13

1.86
1.77
1.90
1.85
1.80
1.78

4.07
3.81
3.60,3.80i
4.10
3.50
3.70
4.05,4.33i
3.80

6.20
6.18
6.41
5.98
5.74
6.20
6.53
5.77

12.62
13.39
13.20
12.67
12.11
13.21
14.58
12.52

13.55, 13.84i
17.52
15.68,16.14i
16.45
16.78
14.31
14.66

47.96
68.48
54.10
49.65
52.57
65.97
48.44



Discus

Hammer
Hammer
Hammer
Hammer
Hammer
Hammer
Hammer
Hammer

Javelin
Javelin
Javelin
Javelin
Javelin
Javelin
Javelin
Javelin

SRB

AUT
CRO
CYP
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

AUT
CRO
Cyp
DEN
ISR
LTU
SLO
SRB

Tomasevié

Siart
Jakeljié
Theodorou
Greve
Zabolotniy

Gudauskiene

Spiler
Savatovié

Eberl
Kolak
Tsisiou
Otto

Naor
Jakubaityteé
Ratej
Jelaca

Dragana

Julia
Petra
Paraskevi
Meiken
Yevgeniya
Natalija
Barbara
Sara

Elisabeth
Sara
Alexandra
Nina
Dorit
Indré
Martina
Tatjana

4 Jun 82

3 May 86
2 May 95
15 Mar 86
7 Nov 80
22 Jul 84
24 Jun 85
2 Jan 92
5Jan 93

25 Mar 88
22 Jun 95
2 Jul 81
22 Jun 92
7 Feb 70
24 Jan 76
2 Nov 81
10 Aug 90

63.63

58.25
61.44
69.29
61.96
60.37
50.78
71.25
64.11

60.07
55.93
57.20
51.08
45.50
63.65
67.16
60.89

63.04

49.84
61.44
61.95
60.88
59.35
41.36
69.58
64.11

53.26
55.93
50.04
51.08
44.04
55.46
62.29
60.01



